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Average - 14.59%
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District-Wide Support (2022-2023): 
Board of Directors, Superintendent's Office, Business Services, Human Resources, Public Relations, Supervision of Instruction, 

Supervision-Maintenance and Operations, Grounds, Custodial, Maintenance, Utilities, Security,
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Average - 7.62%
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Maintenance & Operations (2022-2023): 
Grounds, Custodial, Maintenance, Utilities, Insurance, and Security



10.54%

15.43%

18.81%

Average - 14.21%
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Special Education (2022-2023):
Teachers, Para-Educators, Psychologists, Speech & Language Pathologists, Occupational & Physical Therapists, Administrative Staff, 

Services, Equipment, and Materials. 



8.26%

10.58%
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Average - 10.30%

0.00%

2.00%

4.00%

6.00%

8.00%

10.00%

12.00%

14.00%

Te
ac

hi
ng

 S
up

po
rt

 a
s 

a 
Pe

rc
en

ta
ge

 o
f T

ot
al

 E
xp

en
di

tu
re

s

Teaching Support (2022-2023): 
Librarians, Counselors, Psychologists, Nursing & Other Health Related Occupations.



62.88%
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Average - 67.60%
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Teaching & Teaching Support (2022-2023): 
Teachers, Librarians, Counselors, Psychologists, Nursing & Other Health Related Occupations, and Extracurricular Activity.
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All Administration (2022-2023): 
Principals & Office Staff, Board of Directors, Business Office, Superintendent, Human Resources, Payroll, Instruction / Supervision, and 

Public Relations.



3.61%

4.36%
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Average - 4.91%
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Central Administration (2022-2023): 
Board of Directors, Superintendent's Office, Business Office, Human Resources, Payroll, Instruction / Supervision, and Public Relations.
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